

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) 137/2026

Sri Arup Acharya & 4 ors.

----Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 7 ors.

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D. Paul, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : None

**BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD**

Order

09/03/2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter on 12.03.2026.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners shall place the relevant documents on record after duly serving the same to the respondents.

JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते