

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 137 of 2026**

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. P. Roy Barman, Sr. Advocate. Mr. D. Pal, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. D. Sarma, Addl.G.A

HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD

ORDER

12.03.2026

At the request of Mr. D. Pal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list this matter on **16.03.2026**.

DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD, J

Paritosh

