

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA**  
**\_A\_G\_A\_R\_T\_A\_L\_A\_**

**WP(C) No.137 of 2026**

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Advocate.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A.

---

**HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD**  
**\_O\_R\_D\_E\_R\_**

**16.03.2026**

Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has sought for an accommodation to file additional documents i.e. the sale deeds on record as per procedure.

Request considered.

Let the matter be listed once the appropriate application for filing relevant documents is filed before the Registry and also serve copies of the same on the other side.

**DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD, J**

*A. Ghosh*

